Standard:
• Top cap
• Two wireway covers
• Two panel hinges
• Two panel glides
• Carpet grippers
• Power distribution assembly
on powered panels

1 Model
2 Top cap material:
P = Paint
3 Top cap profile:
C = Crowned
4 Trim finish designator
5 Fabric grade
6 Fabric number
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2  3 4 5  6
Q10P34CNTP C  462  B  2202
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
Straight/T Same-Height Panel Configurations
7⁄16" 23⁄8" 34" Q10P34CNT $ 89
42" Q10P42CNT  89
48" Q10P48CNT  89
54" Q10P54CNT  89
62" Q10P62CNT  89
66" Q10P66CNT  89
80" Q10P80CNT  89
Corner/L Same-Height Panel Configurations
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 34" Q10P34CNL $ 89
42" Q10P42CNL  89
48" Q10P48CNL  89
54" Q10P54CNL  89
62" Q10P62CNL  89
66" Q10P66CNL  89
80" Q10P80CNL  89
120°/V Configurations
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 34" Q10P34CNV $ 89
42" Q10P42CNV  89
48" Q10P48CNV  89
54" Q10P54CNV  89
62" Q10P62CNV  89
66" Q10P66CNV  89
80" Q10P80CNV  89
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 57
Finish Channels, continued
How to Specify and Pricing

Sample (base model underlined):
1 2  3 4 5  6
Q10P4CNHLP C  462  B  2202
Interworks EQ
Standard:
• Finish channel top cap
• Fabric channel
• Alignment clip
• In-line fill cap
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
4-Way with One Lower-Height Panel
7⁄16" 23⁄8" 4" Q10P4CNHL $ 71
6" Q10P6CNHL  71
8" Q10P8CNHL  71
12" Q10P12CNHL  71
14" Q10P14CNHL  71
18" Q10P18CNHL  71
20" Q10P20CNHL  71
24" Q10P24CNHL  71
26" Q10P26CNHL  71
28" Q10P28CNHL  71
32" Q10P32CNHL  71
38" Q10P38CNHL  71
46" Q10P46CNHL  71
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Standard:
• Finish channel top cap
• Two fabric channels

2 Top cap material:
P = Paint
3 Top cap profile:
C = Crowned
4 Trim finish designator
5 Fabric grade
6 Fabric number
Interworks EQ
Systems
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
4-Way with Two Lower-Height In-Line Panels
7⁄16" 23⁄8" 4" Q10P4CNHLL $ 77
6" Q10P6CNHLL  77
8" Q10P8CNHLL  77
12" Q10P12CNHLL  77
14" Q10P14CNHLL  77
18" Q10P18CNHLL  77
20" Q10P20CNHLL  77
24" Q10P24CNHLL  77
26" Q10P26CNHLL  77
28" Q10P28CNHLL  77
32" Q10P32CNHLL  77
38" Q10P38CNHLL  77
46" Q10P46CNHLL  77
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 60
Top Caps
How to Specify and Pricing

• Vertical end trim
• End trim top cap
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 End trim material:
P = Paint
3 Top cap profile:
C = Crowned
4 Trim finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2 3 4
Q10P34ECP C  462
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
21⁄8" 1⁄2" 34" Q10P34EC $ 64
42" Q10P42EC  64
48" Q10P48EC  64
54" Q10P54EC  64
62" Q10P62EC  64
66" Q10P66EC  64
80" Q10P80EC  64
Systems
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 64
Hi-Lo End Trim for Use at In-Line Connections
How to Specify and Pricing
Standard:
• Vertical end trim
• Two in-line fill caps
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 End trim material:
P = Paint
3 Top cap profile:
C = Crowned
4 Trim finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2  3 4
Q10P34HTCP C  462
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
W H Model Price
21⁄8" 1⁄2" 4" Q10P4HTC $ 71
6" Q10P6HTC  71
8" Q10P8HTC  71
12" Q10P12HTC  71
14" Q10P14HTC  71
18" Q10P18HTC  71
20" Q10P20HTC  76
24" Q10P24HTC  76
26" Q10P26HTC  76
28" Q10P28HTC  76
32" Q10P32HTC  76
38" Q10P38HTC  76
46" Q10P46HTC  76
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 65
Hi-Lo End Trim For Use at L or T Connections
How to Specify and Pricing

rail when using Traxx panel starter
kit or panel wall mount.
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 Top cap material (omit for
end trim):
P = Paint
3 Finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1      2  3
Q10P34CNSP 462
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Description Price
Traxx Starter Kits
1⁄4" 2" 297⁄8" Q10P34CNS For use with 34"H panel. $ 107
377⁄8" Q10P42CNS For use with 42"H panel.  107
437⁄8" Q10P48CNS For use with 48"H panel.  107
497⁄8" Q10P54CNS For use with 54"H panel.  107
577⁄8" Q10P62CNS For use with 62"H panel.  107
617⁄8" Q10P66CNS For use with 66"H panel.  107
757⁄8" Q10P80CNS For use with 80"H panel.  107
Related Products:
D W H Model Description Price
Traxx Panel-Height Full End Trim
3⁄4" 11⁄2" 66" Q10P66CNETP For 66"H or shorter Interworks panel. Use when using Traxx $ 106
Panel Starter Kit at exposed end of Traxx (full to the floor).
Specify paint to match adjoining panel.
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 67

the installer.
• In-line filler cap is included to fill
the gap at top of panel side rail
next to the wall-mount connector.
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 Finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1            2
Q10P34CNWMP 462
Interworks EQ
Systems
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Description Price
Wall-Mount Connector
1⁄4" 2" 297⁄8" Q10P34CNWMP For use with 34"H panel. $ 100
377⁄8" Q10P42CNWMP For use with 42"H panel.  100
437⁄8" Q10P48CNWMP For use with 48"H panel.  100
497⁄8" Q10P54CNWMP For use with 54"H panel.  100
577⁄8" Q10P62CNWMP For use with 62"H panel.  100
617⁄8" Q10P66CNWMP For use with 66"H panel.  100
757⁄8" Q10P80CNWMP For use with 80"H panel.  100
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 68
Electrical Components
How to Specify and Pricing

enable connection of previous-
generation electrical system with
the current 8-wire system.
➤See the Systems Price List.
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 Type of electrical system:
84 = 8-wire, 4-circuit
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2
Q10P24ED 84
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
Model Description Function Price
Power Distribution Assemblies
Q10P24ED For 24"W panel Carries power to receptacles $ 115
Q10P30ED For 30"W panel Carries power to receptacles  115
Q10P36ED For 36"W panel Carries power to receptacles  115
Q10P42ED For 42"W panel Carries power to receptacles  115
Q10P48ED For 48"W panel Carries power to receptacles  115
Q10P60ED For 60"W panel Carries power to receptacles  115
Jumper Cables
Q10PEJA From panel to panel Routes power panel to panel $ 57
Q10PEJB Thru finish channel Routes power panel to panel straight through  57
in-line finish channel or X connection
Q10PEJC Thru 90° or 120° connection Routes power panel to panel around a turn  57
Q10P18EPTA Thru 18"W panel Routes power panel to panel through 18"W panel  146
Q10P18EPTB Thru finish channel AND Routes power panel to panel straight through in-line  146
18"W panel finish channel or X connection and an 18"W panel
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 69

• NYC electrical is only required in
starter panels (first panel in run)
• They are not for use in 18"W or
24"W panels.
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 Finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1  2
Q10P30EHPA 462
Interworks EQ
Systems
GSA SIN 711-1
Model Description Price
New York City Retrofit Kits
Q10P30EHPA For 30"W panel $ 726
Q10P36EHPA For 36"W panel  726
Q10P42EHPA For 42"W panel  726
Q10P48EHPA For 48"W panel  726
Q10P60EHPA For 60"W panel  726
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 72
Power/Data Poles
How to Specify and Pricing
Specifying Tips:
• Poles include pole and cover,
ceiling plate, appropriate base
cover, alignment clips, and in-line
fill caps.
• Poles accommodate up to two
ceiling power entry assemblies,
specify separately.
How to Specify:
1 Model
2 Top cap profile:
C = Crowned
3 Finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2  3
10PCPDPSP C  462
Interworks EQ
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Function Price
Straight/T or 4-Way/X
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 10' Q10PCPDPSP Used to run voice/data cables and/or $ 120
electrical from ceiling to panel
Corner/L
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 10' Q10PCPDPLP Used to run voice/data cables and/or $ 120
electrical from ceiling to panel
End
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 10' Q10PCPDPEP Used to run voice/data cables and/or $ 120
electrical from ceiling to panel
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Kwik Office Page 73
Data Components

C = Crowned
4 Finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2  3 4
Q10P42EDCTP C  462
Interworks EQ
Standard:
• Cover
• Channel top cap
• Base cover
• Alignment clip
• In-line fill caps
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
Straight/T Data Channels
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 42" Q10P42EDCT $ 101
48" Q10P48EDCT  101
54" Q10P54EDCT  101
62" Q10P62EDCT  101
66" Q10P66EDCT  101
80" Q10P80EDCT  101
Corner/L Data Channels
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 42" Q10P42EDCL $ 101
48" Q10P48EDCL  101
54" Q10P54EDCL  101
62" Q10P62EDCL  101
66" Q10P66EDCL  101
80" Q10P80EDCL  101
** Effective November 15, 2011 **
Standard:
• Cover
• Channel top cap

3 Width of lower height panel
4 Top cap profile
C = Crowned
5 Trim finish designator
Sample (base model underlined):
1 2 3 4 5
Q10P04EDCIP 36  C 462
Interworks EQ
Systems
GSA SIN 711-1
D W H Model Price
In-Line Data Channels
21⁄8" 21⁄8" 4" Q10P04EDCI $ 64
6" Q10P06EDCI  64
8" Q10P08EDCI  64
12" Q10P12EDCI  64
14" Q10P14EDCI  64
18" Q10P18EDCI  64
20" Q10P20EDCI  64
24" Q10P24EDCI  64
26" Q10P26EDCI  64
28" Q10P28EDCI  64
32" Q10P32EDCI  64
38" Q10P38EDCI  64
46" Q10P46EDCI  64
** Effective November 15, 2011 **